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On the strength of one link in the cable depends

the might of the chain: Who knows when you may

be tested? So live that you bear the strain.
—Ronald Arthur Hopwood
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at the Board Meeting . . .

@ All-Star Football Clinic: Motion by Art Harris to
place a $40 advertisement. Seconded by Jim
Bittner. Motion carried.

¢ Buffalo League of Sightless Bowlers: $40
advertisement

@ Lock City Glee Club sent two tickets for their
Saturday, May 1st performance. Tickets will be
raffled off at the next meeting.

@ Youngstown/Wilson/Lewiston Golf Classic:
Friday, June 11th at Willowbrook. $95 per person for
a four-person scramble

@ Community Building: Harold Neithe reports they
counted the blocks and community members paid
$1 per block to get it built.




Early May Birthdays

You’re never too old to become younger.

Thursday, May o6  Hap Skellen
Saturday; May 08  Amanda Henning

Lions Calendar

Reqular Meeting

Wednesday, April 21
Boy Scouts in attendance with Roger Klatt
and Darlene Lutz on Cancer Prevention
$6/person for Pizza, Wings, & Dessert

Egg People DEcADES OF SERVICE
Wednesday, May 5

Chicken Barbecue
Monday, May 9

Board Meeting
Wednesday, May 19

Game Night
Saturday, May 22

Drawing
Wednesday, June 2

Chicken Barbecue
Wednesday, June 12

Board Meeting

Wednesday, June 16

pssssst!

The Boys Scouts are Coming! Chicken Barbecue
Friday, June 18

Installation
Saturday, August 14

Chicken Barbecues
Saturday, September 4 & 11




